

September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Subject: International Gymnix 2024 – 30<sup>th</sup> edition

Dear President,

It is with great pleasure that Gymnastics Canada would like to invite members of your country to compete at the International Gymnix 2024, a competition in Women's Artistic Gymnastics to be held in Montreal, Quebec, Canada from March 8-10, 2024.

Please view the attached invitation for complete information on the event.

## GYMNIX CHALLENGE - ATHLETES REPRESENTING THEIR COUNTRY OR THEIR CLUB:

Delegates competing in the Gymnix Challenge and representing their country or their club will be responsible for the cost of travel, meals and accommodation. Delegates **representing their country** who will stay at the official hotel and will book their accommodation through the organizing committee will be provided with local transportation and a ticket to the farewell dinner.

The Gymnix Challenge is sanctioned by Gymnastics Canada, and will follow the rules, regulations and policies as set out by Gymnastics Canada and Quebec Gymnastics Federation.

We would like to invite judges from your federation to judge the international events. The International Gymnix is hosting the Gymnix Challenge and two events that will be FIG sanctioned: the Junior International Cup and the Senior International Cup. The International Cups will have two different FIG sanctions creating an opportunity for judges to participate in two FIG events during one competition.

Yours in sport,

hu

Andrew Price CEO, Gymnastics Canada

